DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 11th January 2001
File under BCcomponents, BC01
2001 Nov 15
 BCcomponents
198 PHR-SI
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors

Z typ./max. impedance at 10 kHz
2001 Nov 15 6
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 198 PHR-SI
470 µF/450 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅ 35 × 50 mm
2-TERMINAL SNAP-IN:
Catalogue number: 2222 198 57471.
3-TERMINAL SNAP-IN:
Catalogue number: 2222 198 77471.
Table 2 Electrical data and ordering information; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅ D × L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
TYP.
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
MAX.
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
TYP. Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX. Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
2222 198 .....
2-TERM. 3-TERM.
400 56 22 × 25 0.72 138 49 918 1706 521 1085 56569 76569
68 22 × 25 0.79 167 59 762 1405 434 905 56689 76689
100 22 × 30 1.00 244 84 520 956 297 610 56101 76101
120 22 × 35 1.14 292 100 433 796 247 450 46121 26121
120 25 × 30 1.14 292 100 438 796 252 450 36121 16121
150 22 × 40 1.33 364 124 348 637 199 363 66151 86151
150 25 × 35 1.33 364 124 351 637 202 363 36151 16151
180 25 × 40 1.51 436 148 293 531 169 295 36181 16181
180 30 × 30 1.49 436 148 305 531 180 295 66181 86181
180 35 × 25 1.56 436 148 327 531 200 295 26181 76181
220 25 × 45 1.75 532 180 241 434 139 280 36221 90008
220 30 × 35 1.56 532 180 250 434 147 280 26221 76221
220 35 × 30 1.81 532 180 259 434 155 280 16221 86221
270 30 × 40 1.95 652 220 205 354 121 263 36271 16271
270 35 × 30 1.93 652 220 222 354 137 263 66271 86271
330 30 × 45 2.22 796 268 169 290 101 210 36331 16331
330 35 × 35 2.18 796 268 181 290 112 210 66331 86331
390 30 × 50 2.50 940 316 145 245 86 175 36391 16391
390 35 × 40 2.44 940 316 154 245 95 175 66391 86391
470 35 × 45 2.72 1132 380 129 203 80 153 36471 16471
560 35 × 50 3.03 1348 452 110 171 70 133 46561 26561
680 35 × 60 3.53 1636 548 91 140 57 110 46681 26681
BCcomponents Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors